Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



		Attorney Docket No. 109597
То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A.	Name of conveying party: Tomohiro YAMAZAKI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 7-9-10, TATEISHI, KATSUSHIKA-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 124-8511
3. A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
В.	Execution Date: June 5, 2001	
1. A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: June 5, 2001
В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
2	9//1299 Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes  No
5. Nam	e and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
114		B. Enclosed (Check No. 119704 )
Ad	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Sta To the	e original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Thomas Sander	Date: June 7, 2001
W Th	illiam P. Befridge Registration No. 30,024	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Total number of pages	s mondaring correct shoots and an analysis

00000171 29142999 06/15/2001 GTOW11 40.00 ØF

1 90:581

**PATENT REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0778** 

**RECORDED: 06/07/2001** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)			Tomohim YAMAZAKI			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(x)	(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		to car	n consideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable signed agrees to assign, and hereby does assi	e consideration paid gn, transfor and set	
(Y)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOMY COMPANY, LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		u, Tokyo 124-8511 Japan		
		(here the er inven divisi	after designated as the Assigned re right title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pro- tal, continuation, substitute, an-	c) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and to United States of America as defined in 35 to start including any and all provisional, non-jed reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten that may be granted on the invention known	legal representatives, U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, it. extensions.	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	Car Toy			
	Number, or Forciga Application Number	(Alle	(Attentey Drocket No. 109597			
			ch the undersigned has (have) e date herewith or	executed an application for putent in the Unit	ed States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	June 5, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Script Number			
` .	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 7, 2001			
applica	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents us the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre	ion, and a signeo ma oes to exce	patent(s) issuing thereon, and a learn necessary. to all papers necessary in conne	ection with any application and any continuin also to execute separate assignments in conne ection with any interference which may be de- oplication based thereon, for the invention, as	elared concerning	
applical any app the Ass claims cexam from xx herein binding	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or tionee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internal  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned author and application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no e on him and his heits, succ  6) Each undersigned her ection that may be necessar	ion, and assignee man designee man designee man designee	paternits) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary. It all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward wit all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which man all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee. Frequests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives, the first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  If it is is any and all Letters Patents of the United Any and covenants that he has full right to comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that if performing the United States Patent and Tradent rules of the United States Patent and Tradent	ctured concerning and to cooperate with connection with the precisure or mited States resulting way the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for	
applical any app the Ass claims reexam from xx herein bloding	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass.  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or the inverse in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internal agree in attom a grant of a valid U.  5) Each undersigned and ind application (s) to the said application (s) to the said application (s) to the said application that he has no continuated and internal agree on this and that he has no continuated and internal agree of the said application that may be necessarion of this document.	ion, and assignee man division to execute the execute to per limited State that the execute costs of execute the execute costs. As reby grant any or designee the execute the execute costs of the execute costs of the execute the execute costs of the execute costs of the execute the executed the ex	patentis) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary. It all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward to all papers and documents and cution for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. Travelse the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and its and legal representatives. The firmt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the tendersigned on the date(s)	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  If it is is any and all Letters Patents of the United Any and covenants that he has full right to comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that if performing the United States Patent and Tradent rules of the United States Patent and Tradent	ctured concerning and to cooperate with connection with the precisure or mited States resulting way the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for	
applical any app the Ass claims cexam from xx herein binding	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or tionee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internal  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned author and application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no e on him and his heits, succ  6) Each undersigned her ection that may be necessar	ion, and assignee man division to execute the execute to per limited State that the execute costs of execute the execute costs. As reby grant any or designee the execute the execute costs of the execute costs of the execute the execute costs of the execute costs of the execute the executed the ex	patentis) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  To all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward to all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which maparent to the Assignee.  Tequests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interestand will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree the firmt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firmt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the temporary and legal representatives.	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, are with kuch interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  It is issue any and all Letters Parents of the Unit, in an decovenants that he has full right to consider in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment in rules of the United States Patent and Trudent opposite the unitersigned name(3).	ctured concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is any further tark Office for (SEAL)	
applical any app the Ass claims reexam from xi herein binding identifi records	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass.  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or the inverse in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internal agree in attom a grant of a valid U.  5) Each undersigned and ind application (s) to the said application (s) to the said application (s) to the said application that he has no continuated and internal agree on this and that he has no continuated and internal agree of the said application that may be necessarion of this document.	ion, and assignee man division to a more in obtain ces to executed State horizes and Assigned Assigned executed by a more designed and executed by a more designed assigned as	patentis) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which man all affirmative acts which man patent to the Assignee.  The Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.  The first of Oliff & Berridge.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ection with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  If it is is any and all Letters Patents of the United Any and covenants that he has full right to comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent oppusite the unitersigned name(s).	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting way the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
applical any app the Ass claims ceram from st herein binding identifi records	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or tignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned auti- tid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has me to in him and his heirs, succeed the internation of this document.  In witness whereof, exe	ion, and assignee man division to the execution of the ex	patentis) Issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward to all papers and documents and cution for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which maparent to the Assignee.  Tequests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree the firmt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the le undersigned on the date(s)  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, are with kuch interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  It is is a say and all Letters Parents of the United St. and covenants that he has full right to combine in conflict herewith, and agrees that the performance of the United States Patent and Tradent opposite the unitersigned name(3).	ctured concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is assignment is any further to the content of the	
applical any applical the Ass claims coexam from as herein binding identifi records  Date Date	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or tance in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agrie ination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned autiful application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no estimated by the action that may be necessa- tion of this document.  In witness whereof, exe	ion, and assignee man division to execute executed State of Assigned Assigned execute executed by a company or designee executed by	patentis) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  It all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward wit all papers and documents and cutton for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which many patent to the Assignee.  The Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.  The first of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the le undersigned on the date(s)  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  If it is is any and all Letters Patents of the United Any and all Letters Patents of the United, and agrees that if the comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent oppusite the undersigned name(s).	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with the precisure of the control of the cont	
applical any app the Ass claims cectam from st herein bindin; identif record;  Date Date	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or tignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agrie tination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned auti- tid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no con him and his heirs, succ  6) Each undersigned her tection that may be necessar ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exe	ion, and assignee made over the executed State of executed State o	patentis) Issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward at all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrial all informative acts which maps the Director of Patents as Assigned of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.  In first of Oliff & Berridge, he first of Oliff & Berridge.  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, are with kuch interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in its Property or similar agreements.  It is issue any and all Letters Parents of the United and covenants that he has full right to comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that it is performed to the United States Patent and Trudent opposite the undersigned name(s).  If the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Trudent opposite the undersigned name(s).	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest as assignment is assignment is assignment (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
applical any applical any applical claims claims cexam from at herein binding identifi records  Date Date Date Date	upplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or grace in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned autiful application(s) to the said sassigned, and that he has not seen in the many be necessariation of this document.  In witness whereof, executive in the said said application of the said said application of the said said application that may be necessariation of this document.	ion, and assignee made division to the execution of the e	patentis) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  It all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward wit all papers and documents and cutton for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which many patent to the Assignee.  In all affirmative acts which many patent to the Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.  In firmt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the in order to comply with the inventor Signature invent	cetion with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  d perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the invention of the United and and all Letters Patents of the United, and covenants that he has full right to components in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent opposite the undersigned name(s).  I amage 25.	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting vey the entire interest his assignment is assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
applical any app the Ass claims cexam from st herein binding identifi record  Date Date Date Date	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or tione in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agri- tination a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned autified application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no assigned to undersigned her action that may be necessa- ation of this document.  In witness whereof, exe	ion, and assignee man eliginee man division to in obtain ecs to execute the interventional Control State of Assigned execute ecsors. As reby grant any or desired by	patentis) issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industry and all affirmative acts which maparent to the Assignee.  The all affirmative acts which maparent to the Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.  The first of Oliff & Berridge.  Inventor Signature inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ection with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in its Property or similar agreements.  If it is the say and all Letters Patents of the United, and covenants that he has full right to comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent opposite the unitersigned name(s).  I amazer	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
applical any applical any applical claims claims from se herein binding identifi records  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	upplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or grace in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned autified application(s) to the said application(s) to the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not seen in the said application of this heits, succession of this document.  In witness whereof, executive in the said application of the said application that may be necessalation of this document.	ion, and assignee made division to the execution of the e	patentis) Issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and cutton for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which many patent to the Assignee.  The Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives.  In first of Oliff & Berridge.  Inventor Signature	ection with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  If it is is any and all Letters Patents of the United Any and covenants that he has full right to comprehents in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent oppusite the undersigned name(s).  I amage of the United States Patent and Tradent oppusite the undersigned name(s).	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
applical any applical any applical claims claims from as herein binding identifi records  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	upplications for the inventions and pacents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or ignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internal  4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned authorizing and paper and has heirs, such assigned, and that he has not son him and his heirs, such assigned her rection that may be necessation of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of this document.	diproferated before a	patentis) Issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  The Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree gas and legal representatives, the first of Oliff & Berritogns and legal representatives.  Inventor Signature inven	ection with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, are with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in itself property or similar agreements.  It is issue any and all Letters Patents of the Utself, and covenants that he has full right to comments in conflict herewith, and agrees that it places of the United States Patent and Tradent opposite the undersigned name(s).  If the undersigned name(s).  If the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent opposite the undersigned name(s).  If the undersigned name(s) is	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is assignment is any further mark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
applical any applical any applical claims claims from se herein binding identifi records  Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	upplications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or tignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agrie lication a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned and assigned, and that he has no assigned that may be necessa- action that may be necessa- action of this document.  In witness whereof, exe	diproferated before a	patentis) Issuing thereon, and a feeth necessary.  Ite all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue at grevidence and going forward with all papers and documents and the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  The Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree gas and legal representatives, the first of Oliff & Berritogns and legal representatives.  Inventor Signature inven	ection with any interference which may be desplication based thereon, for the invention, as with such interference.  If perform any act which may be necessary in fall Property or similar agreements.  If it is is any and all Letters Patents of the United Any and covenants that he has full right to comprehents in conflict herewith, and agrees that if the power to insert on this assignment is rules of the United States Patent and Tradent oppusite the undersigned name(s).  I amage of the United States Patent and Tradent oppusite the undersigned name(s).	chared concerning and to cooperate with connection with an by reissue or mited States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is assignment is any further mark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	

PATENT **REEL: 011888 FRAME: 0779**